0900009604

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
``````````````````````````````````````		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
<b></b>		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Lise Only		

, i



10/15/09--01046--003 **155.00

RECEIVED 09 OCT 1/5 PM 12: 10

Office Use Only



OCT 1 5 2009





たわい

τ I τ		•	
LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SER	VICE	•	
3320 SW 87 TH AVENUE			
MIAMI, FL 33165 (305) 552	-5973	L L L	DINISON FIL
a anna an an anna an anna an anna an an	Of	fice Use Only	CA GRANE
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUME	NT NUMBER(S), (if kn	own):	PH ROAD
Sailsman54	LLC		12: 53
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)		, .
2	······································		
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)		
3(Corporation Name)	(Document #)		
(Corporation Maric)	(Document #)	·	• •
4(Corporation Name)	(Document #)		• • •
Walk in Pick up time _2		Certified Copy	
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy	Certificate of Statu	ç
Win Win Out	and I holocopy		>
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		
<ul> <li>Profit</li> <li>Not for Profit</li> <li>Limited Liability</li> <li>Domestication</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Amendment</li> <li>Resignation of R.A.,</li> <li>Change of Registere</li> <li>Dissolution/Withdra</li> <li>Merger</li> </ul>	d Agent	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUA	LIFICATION	
<ul> <li>Annual Report</li> <li>Fictitious Name</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Foreign</li> <li>Limited Partnership</li> <li>Reinstatement</li> <li>Trademark</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	) · .	
CR2E031(7/97)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Examiner's Initials	



# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

# **ARTICLE I:**

The name of this Florida limited liability company is: SAILSMAN54, LLC.

### **ARTICLE II:**

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is: 8399 N.W. 30th Terrace, Doral, Florida 33122.

### **ARTICLE III:**

The name and Florida street address of the limited liability company's registered agent:

Name:	Arthur F. McCormick, Esquire
Florida Street Address:	7550 Southwest 57 th Avenue, Suite 203
City, State & Zip:	South Miami, Florida 33143

## **ARTICLE IV:**

No members shall have the right to assign their membership interests in the Company without the written agreement of all of the membership interests, unless otherwise provided in the Company's Operating Agreement. If the assignment is not approved by all of the membership interests, the assignee shall have no right to become a member, to participate in the management of the Company, or to exercise any other rights or powers of a member. The assignee shall merely be entitled to receive the share of profits and other distributions and the allocation of income, gain, loss deduction, credit or similar item to which the assignor was entitled, to the extent assigned. The management of the limited liability company is reserved for the members. The undersigned member executed these Articles of Organization on oct. 13, 2009.

BY: Lourdes Dosal

In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Lourdes Dosal

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

**Registered Agent's Signature**